
2023-2024 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 8-11   Home: 4-11   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Johnson, Kennedy 31-31 925 29.8 169-381 .444 29-84 .345 67-79 .848 49 163 212 6.8 68 0 50 60 26 48 434 14.0
11 Butera, Hope 14-14 344 24.6 50-104 .481 4-9 .444 22-30 .733 43 72 115 8.2 31 0 16 28 14 4 126 9.0
01 Schmitt, Sarah 31-31 976 31.5 87-249 .349 34-95 .358 54-65 .831 32 117 149 4.8 45 0 88 43 4 45 262 8.5
23 Phillips, Asha 31-31 895 28.9 100-245 .408 22-63 .349 37-57 .649 19 113 132 4.3 56 0 38 61 7 21 259 8.4
05 Langer, Amalie 30-30 893 29.8 76-208 .365 19-85 .224 45-59 .763 22 51 73 2.4 58 1 48 55 7 39 216 7.2
02 Brans, Sarah 31-17 688 22.2 69-196 .352 39-118 .331 23-26 .885 11 76 87 2.8 62 3 35 44 11 10 200 6.5
03 Wallace, Ashlyn 31-1 758 24.5 57-144 .396 42-111 .378 21-26 .808 9 54 63 2.0 37 0 31 28 2 41 177 5.7
20 Gray, Georgia 1-0 9 9.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
24 Caldwell, Aspen 31-0 346 11.2 28-77 .364 3-9 .333 21-25 .840 12 40 52 1.7 22 0 20 41 1 5 80 2.6
00 Kilty, Jenna 13-0 108 8.3 12-42 .286 6-22 .273 1-3 .333 2 18 20 1.5 9 0 3 9 0 1 31 2.4
25 Bea, Skylar 21-0 186 8.9 17-35 .486 1-4 .250 13-20 .650 19 28 47 2.2 17 1 9 12 9 5 48 2.3
10 Bork, Michala 11-0 97 8.8 5-19 .263 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 4 9 13 1.2 6 0 5 11 2 4 16 1.5
Total 31 6225 200.8 672-1704 .394 201-607 .331 308-398 .774 282 808 1090 35.2 411 5 344 420 83 223 1853 59.77
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 657-1707 .385 150-498 .301 309-410 .754 274 788 1062 34.3 474 7 250 427 134 204 1773 57.19

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1853 1773
    Points Per Game 59.8 57.2
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 672-1704 657-1707
    Field Goal Pct .394 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-607 150-498
    3PT FG Pct .331 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-398 309-410
    FT Pct .774 .754
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.0
REBOUNDS 1090 1062
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 344 250
    Assists Per Game 11.1 8.1
TURNOVERS 420 427
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 223 204
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.6
BLOCKS 83 134
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.3
ATTENDANCE 16,234 19,942
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,082 14-1,424
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho 440 424 503 476 10 1853
Opponents 449 421 450 441 12 1773

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 WALLA WALLA W 92-50 333
11/08/23 CAL POLY L 55-65 186
11/17/23 vs Cal St. Fullerton W 56-48 100
11/19/23 at Hawaii W 50-40 1,620
11/25/23 UTAH VALLEY L 59-66 1,057
11/29/23 at Utah St. W 70-43 3,225
12/01/23 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 71-72 1,049
12/08/23 at Oregon L 51-59 5,153
12/17/23 GRAND CANYON L 63-65 1,034
12/19/23 SAINT MARTIN'S W 63-44 2,155

* 12/28/23 at Sacramento St. W 88-51 347
* 12/30/23 at Portland St. W 61-55 368

01/03/24 at Denver W 60-51 302
01/06/24 at Chicago St. W 80-52 43

* 01/13/24 EASTERN WASH. L 44-67 1,045
* 01/18/24 IDAHO ST. L 56-61 1,153
* 01/20/24 WEBER ST. L 56-61 1,109
* 01/25/24 at Northern Ariz. L 53-65 667
* 01/27/24 at Northern Colo. W 60-56 608
* 02/01/24 MONTANA L 68-79 1,271
* 02/03/24 MONTANA ST. L 46-51 1,168
* 02/05/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-64 1,237
* 02/10/24 at Eastern Wash. L 52-62 964
* 02/15/24 at Weber St. W 60-47 333
* 02/17/24 at Idaho St. W 49-48 1,037
* 02/22/24 NORTHERN COLO. L 38-57 1,069
* 02/24/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 55-60 1,150
* 02/29/24 at Montana St. W 58-53 1,678
* 03/02/24 at Montana L 48-64 3,597
* 03/04/24 PORTLAND ST. W 60-44 1,218

03/11/24 vs Montana L 61-73 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 2-7   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Johnson, Kennedy 18-18 558 31.0 108-246 .439 16-50 .320 52-58 .897 27 97 124 6.9 40 0 27 38 17 32 284 15.8
11 Butera, Hope 2-2 48 24.0 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 6 12 18 9.0 5 0 3 3 2 1 22 11.0
23 Phillips, Asha 18-18 556 30.9 67-148 .453 12-32 .375 20-32 .625 11 75 86 4.8 31 0 22 38 3 13 166 9.2
01 Schmitt, Sarah 18-18 576 32.0 52-147 .354 21-54 .389 33-40 .825 18 69 87 4.8 23 0 44 24 1 27 158 8.8
02 Brans, Sarah 18-16 472 26.2 44-125 .352 24-79 .304 7-8 .875 6 49 55 3.1 46 2 23 33 6 10 119 6.6
05 Langer, Amalie 17-17 505 29.7 35-99 .354 8-40 .200 18-24 .750 12 32 44 2.6 31 1 25 35 5 23 96 5.6
03 Wallace, Ashlyn 18-1 430 23.9 28-79 .354 21-61 .344 8-11 .727 4 32 36 2.0 23 0 20 16 1 19 85 4.7
24 Caldwell, Aspen 18-0 205 11.4 15-42 .357 2-8 .250 11-14 .786 4 27 31 1.7 13 0 6 27 0 4 43 2.4
25 Bea, Skylar 17-0 163 9.6 12-27 .444 1-2 .500 9-16 .563 13 23 36 2.1 15 1 9 9 9 3 34 2.0
00 Kilty, Jenna 7-0 36 5.1 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 1 6 7 1.0 2 0 1 4 0 1 8 1.1
10 Bork, Michala 7-0 51 7.3 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.7 2 0 0 4 1 3 7 1.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 375-949 .395 105-331 .317 167-214 .780 135 460 595 33.1 231 4 180 247 45 136 1022 56.78
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 387-992 .390 96-299 .321 175-228 .768 163 459 622 34.6 262 2 161 239 69 127 1045 58.06

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1022 1045
    Points Per Game 56.8 58.1
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-949 387-992
    Field Goal Pct .395 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-331 96-299
    3PT FG Pct .317 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 167-214 175-228
    FT Pct .780 .768
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 9.7
REBOUNDS 595 622
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 180 161
    Assists Per Game 10.0 8.9
TURNOVERS 247 239
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 136 127
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.1
BLOCKS 45 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.8
ATTENDANCE 10,420 9,599
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,158 9-1,067
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Idaho 249 244 273 256 1022
Opponents 267 260 267 251 1045

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/23 at  Sacramento St. W 88-51 347
12/30/23 at  Portland St. W 61-55 368
01/13/24 EASTERN WASH. L 44-67 1045
01/18/24 IDAHO ST. L 56-61 1153
01/20/24 WEBER ST. L 56-61 1109
01/25/24 at  Northern Ariz. L 53-65 667
01/27/24 at  Northern Colo. W 60-56 608
02/01/24 MONTANA L 68-79 1271
02/03/24 MONTANA ST. L 46-51 1168
02/05/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-64 1237
02/10/24 at  Eastern Wash. L 52-62 964
02/15/24 at  Weber St. W 60-47 333
02/17/24 at  Idaho St. W 49-48 1037
02/22/24 NORTHERN COLO. L 38-57 1069
02/24/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 55-60 1150
02/29/24 at  Montana St. W 58-53 1678
03/02/24 at  Montana L 48-64 3597
03/04/24 PORTLAND ST. W 60-44 1218


